



**GENERAL BRANCH**  
**CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY**

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

BARNALA ROAD, SIRSA-125055

Telephone No. **01666-239822**, Email: **genbr@cdlu.ac.in**

No. CDLU/Gen/AG-IV/2023/.....<sup>49184992</sup>  
Dated.....<sup>20-07-2023</sup>.....

(Through e-mail)

To

1. All Deans/Directors, CDLU, Sirsa
2. All Chairpersons, University Teaching Departments, CDLU, Sirsa
3. Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa
4. Librarian, Vivekananda Library, CDLU, Sirsa
5. Principal University College, CDLU, Sirsa
6. All Branch Heads/Incharges, CDLU, Sirsa

**Sub: Renewal of Annual Maintenance Contract w.e.f. 18.11.2022 to 17.11.2023**

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer our earlier Supply/Work Order issued to City Livelihood Centre, Sirsa vide No. CDLU/Gen./AG-II/2022/9406 dated 28.11.2022 on the subject cited above (copy attached).

It is intimated that in the above referred Work Order, the Brand name of the UPS was inadvertently mentioned as Mictotek instead of Microtek. You are therefore, requested to treat the Brand name of the UPS as Microtek.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action.

**DA: As above**

  
Assistant Registrar (Gen.)

No. CDLU/Gen./AG-IV/2023/4993-97 Dated: 20-07-2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information: -

1. J.D. Audit, CDLU, Sirsa.
2. Incharge, University Website for uploading the same on the University website, CDLU, Sirsa.
3. P.S. to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa.
4. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.
5. Manager, City Livelihood Centre, Sirsa.

  
Assistant Registrar (Gen.)



**GENERAL BRANCH**  
**CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY**  
(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)  
**BARNALA ROAD, SIRSA-125055**

Telephone No. **01666-239822**, Email: **genbr@cdu.ac.in**

No.CDLU/Gen./AG-II/2022/...9906  
Dated: ...28.11.2022.....

To

The Manager,  
City Livelihood Centre (CLC)  
#Basement Opp. Bansal Tile,  
Gali No.1, Shivaji Nagar, Sirsa

**Sub: Renewal of Annual Maintenance Contract w.e.f. 18.11.2022 to 17.11.2023.**

Reference our earlier office letter No.CDLU/Gen./2021/4032 dated 17.11.2021 and No.CDLU/Gen./2022/708 dated 18.05.2022 on the subject cited above in which the university has decided to provide the subjected work to your firm for further one year i.e. 18.11.2022 to 17.11.2023.

Further, reference to the instructions issued by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana vide letter No.SUDA/NULM-CLC/351 dated 07.06.2019 received through Director Higher Education, Haryana vide their office memo No.1/37-2018 Co(1) dated 21.06.2019 and No.1/37-2018 Coord(1) dated 20.01.2020 regarding availing the services offered by City Livelihood Centre (CLCs) established under National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) and State Urban Development Authority, Govt. of Haryana (SUDA) and approval accorded by the competent authority.

You are hereby required to provide the services including maintenance services with parts as per the actual cost/items mentioned in the Inventory Price list dated 01.10.2021 with the following terms & conditions:

**Part-I (Rate contract/AMC without parts)**

| Sr.No. | Name of the Item  | Qty | Annual Rate per Unit (excluding GST) | Total Annual Rate (Excluding GST) |
|--------|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1      | 2   | 3   | 4                                    | 5                                 |
| 1      | Desktops including All-in-One (total quantity is 430 as per the requirement submitted by various deptts./ offices/branches but as per the maximum quantity slab of list submitted by CLC is 400. Hence, only 350 quantities are taken.) | 350 | 850                                  | 297500                            |
| 2      | Laptops   | 25  | 1000                                 | 25000                             |
| 3      | MFP Printer & laser Colour  | 45  | 1250                                 | 56250                             |
| 4      | Laser Jet Printers  | 155 | 950                                  | 147250                            |
| 5      | Off-Line UPS 600VA (total quantity is 163 as per the requirement submitted by various deptt./office/branches, but as per the max. quantity slab of list submitted by CLC is 100. Hence, only 30 quantities is taken.                    | 30  | 500                                  | 15000                             |
| 6      | Off-Line UPS 1 KVA  | 20  | 450                                  | 9000                              |

|   |  |     |      |                    |
|---|--|-----|------|--------------------|
| 7                                       | On-Line UPS 2KVA   | 1   | 1200 | 1200               |
| 8                                       | On-Line UPS 5KVA   | 9   | 2500 | 22500              |
| 9                                       | Photocopier Machines   | 30  | 2500 | 75000              |
| 10                                      | Scanners   | 05  | 1300 | 6500               |
| 11                                      | Projector (total quantity is 38 as per the requirement submitted by various deptts./ offices/branches but as per the maximum quantity slab of list submitted by CLC is 10. Hence, only 10 quantities are taken.) | 10  | 2500 | 25000              |
| 12                                      | Plotter  | 1   | 7500 | 7500               |
| 13                                      | Camera (normal)  | 223 | 700  | 156100             |
| 14                                      | Camera Networking IP   | 6   | 1150 | 6900               |
| 15                                      | Camera DVR   | 31  | 1900 | 58900              |
| 16                                      | Camera NVR   | 1   | 4000 | 4000               |
| Sub-Total                               |  |     |      | 913600             |
| GST @18% Extra                          |  |     |      | 164448             |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b>                      |  |     |      | <b>10,78,048/-</b> |
| Total Amount of AMC for 01 year         |  |     |      | <b>10,78,048/-</b> |
| Monthly Amount of AMC including 18% GST |  |     |      | <b>89,837/-</b>    |

Part-2 (a) (Rate of parts if changed during executing of above services)

**Service related parts / product rate list (per service excluding taxes)**

| Sr. No. | Category      | Description of Service   | Rate (in Rs.) | UOM     |
|---------|---------------|--|---------------|---------|
| 1       | Computer/     | OS(Windows) Installation   | 350           | Per Nos |
| 2       | Laptop/       | Software/Driver Installation   | 200           | Per Nos |
| 3       | All-in-One PC | PC Service   | 200           | Per Nos |
| 4       |               | Laptop Service   | 450           | Per Nos |
| 5       |               | All-in-One Service   | 450           | Per Nos |
| 6       | Printers      | LaserJet Printer Service (SFP/MFP)   | 350           | Per Nos |
| 7       |               | Cartridge Refilling for Canon/HP(12A, 337A,88A,278A,925 etc)                                 | 200           | Per Nos |
| 8       |               | Cartridge Drum for Canon/HP(12A, 337A,88A,278A,925 etc)                                      | 200           | Per Nos |
| 9       |               | Cartridge PCR for Canon/HP(12A, 337A,88A,278A,925 etc)                                       | 150           | Per Nos |
| 10      |               | Cartridge Magnet for Canon/HP(12A, 337A,88A,278A,925 etc.)                                   | 175           | Per Nos |
| 11      |               | Cartridge D/Blade or W/Blade for Canon/HP(12A,337A,88A,278A,925 etc.)                        | 125           | Per Nos |
| 12      |               | Cartridge Refilling Samsung/HP/Brother (101,103,110,111,115,116/49A,30A, 110A/ Brother etc.) | 300           | Per Nos |

|    |              |   |      |            |
|----|--------------|---|------|------------|
| 13 |              | Cartridge Drum for Samsung/HP(101,103,110,111,115,116/49A,30A,110A etc)                               | 300  | Per Nos    |
| 14 |              | Cartridge Wiper/Doctor Blade for Samsung/HP/Brother(101,103,110,111,115,116/49A,30A,110A/Brother etc) | 200  | Per Nos    |
| 15 |              | Cartridge PCR for Samsung/HP/Brother(101,103,110,111,115,116/49A,30A,110A/Brother etc)                | 250  | Per Nos    |
| 16 |              | Cartridge Magnet for Samsung/HP/Brother(101,103,110,111,115,116/49A,30A,110A/Brother etc)             | 300  | Per Nos    |
| 17 |              | Brother Printer- Cartridge Drum   | 350  | Per Nos    |
| 18 |              | InkJet Printer Service  | 350  | Per Nos    |
| 19 | Photocopier  | Installation  | 500  | Per Nos    |
| 20 |              | Photocopier Service (Except Muratec)  | 600  | Per Nos    |
| 21 |              | Photocopier Refilling (Normal)  | 1150 | Per Nos    |
| 22 |              | Muratec Photocopier Service   | 1000 | Per Nos    |
| 23 | Off-Line UPS | Offline UPS 600 VA Service Charge   | 150  | Per Nos    |
| 24 |              | Offline UPS 1 KVA Service Charge  | 150  | Per Nos    |
| 25 | On-Line UPS  | On-line UPS 3 KVA Service Charge  | 1000 | Per Nos    |
| 26 |              | On-line UPS 5 KVA Service Charge  | 1250 | Per Nos    |
| 27 |              | On-line UPS 7 KVA Service Charge  | 1500 | Per Nos    |
| 28 |              | On-line UPS >7 KVA Service Charge   | 2000 | Per Nos    |
| 29 | Networking   | Networking Connection Charges   | 50   | Per Nos    |
| 30 |              | Networking Cabling(Pipe Fitting)  | 15   | Per Fitt   |
| 31 |              | Networking Cabling(Open Fitting)  | 10   | Per MTR    |
| 32 |              | Networking Wire (D-Link Cat6)   | 20   | Per MTR    |
| 33 |              | D-Link Rj45 Connector   | 7    | Per Nos    |
| 34 |              | Network Configuration Charge  | 500  | Per Switch |
| 35 | CCTV Camera  | CCTV- Drom/Trute Camera Service & Installation  | 350  | Per Nos    |
| 36 |              | CCTV- IP Camera Service & Installation  | 450  | Per Nos    |
| 37 |              | CCTV Wire (Hikvision/D-Link)  | 20   | Per Mtr    |

**Part-2 (b) (Rate of parts, if changed during executing of above services)**

| Sr.No. | Category            | Product      | Make                      | Model No.             | Price            | Warranty time |
|--------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|---------------|
| 1      | Anti-Virus          | Antivirus    | Quick Heal Total Security | 3 yr 3 user           | 1550.00 per user | 1 year        |
| 2      |                     |              | Quick Heal Total Security | 1 yr 10 user          | 650.00 per user  | 1 years       |
| 3      | CCTV                | Power Supply | Lapcare                   | 16 Channel            | 1500.00          | 3 months      |
| 4      |                     |              | CP Plus/ Dlink/ HIKVISION | 16 Channel            | 1650.00          | 3 months      |
| 5      |                     | Camera       | CP Plus                   | Trute/Indoor- 2.4MP   | 1150.00          | 1 year        |
| 6      |                     |              |                           | Bullet/Outdoor- 2.4MP | 1250.00          | 1 year        |
| 7      | Camera (IP Network) | CP Plus      | Indoor- 2.0MP             | 2850.00               | 1 year           |               |
| 8      |                     |              | Outdoor- 2.0MP            | 3550.00               | 1 year           |               |

|    |            |                     |                      |   |                      |          |        |
|----|------------|---------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 9  |            | Camera              | Hikvision (NON ECO)  | 2 MP DOME Infrared 1080p FHD 2MP 360° Viewing Area            | 1475.00              | 1 year   |        |
| 10 |            |                     |                      | 2 MP BULLET HIKVISION WIFI 1080p Turbo HD 2MP Security Camera | 1650.00              | 1 year   |        |
| 11 |            | Connector           |                      | BNC Connector   | 20.00                | N/A      |        |
| 12 |            |                     |                      | DC Connector  | 15.00                | N/A      |        |
| 13 |            |                     |                      |   | VMC Ballon           | 125.00   | N/A    |
| 14 |            |                     |                      |   | VMC Connector        | 50.00    | N/A    |
| 15 |            | DVR                 | Hikvision Eco Series | 16 Port   | 6250.00              | 1 year   |        |
| 16 |            | NVR 32 Channel      | HIK Vision           | DS-7732NI-K4  | 10500.00             | 1 year   |        |
| 17 |            | DVR                 |                      | 4CH FULL HD 1080P DVR   | 2900.00              | 1 year   |        |
| 18 |            |                     |                      | 16 Port   | 6750.00              | 1 year   |        |
| 19 |            | Power Adapter DVR   |                      |   | 450.00               | N/A      |        |
| 20 |            | Adapter Sup.        |                      |   | 250.00               | N/A      |        |
| 21 |            | 3+1 Cable           | D-Link/Hikvision     | 3+1   | 20.00 per Mtr        | N/A      |        |
| 22 | Mouse      | Mouse               | Logitech             | USB Type  | 400.00               | 6 months |        |
| 23 |            |                     | Dell                 | USB Type  | 250.00               | 6 months |        |
| 24 |            |                     | Zebronic             | USB Type  | 150.00               | 6 months |        |
| 25 |            |                     | Dell                 | Wireless  | 700.00               | 6 months |        |
| 26 |            |                     | Intex                | Wireless  | 450.00               | 6 months |        |
| 27 |            |                     | Keyboard             | Keyboard  | Logitech             | USB Type | 700.00 |
| 28 | Dell       | USB Type            |                      |   | 500.00               | 6 months |        |
| 29 | Zebronic   | USB Type            |                      |   | 375.00               | 6 months |        |
| 30 | TVS GOLD   | USB                 |                      |   | 2150.00              | 6 months |        |
| 31 | Combo      | Mouse+ Keyboard Kit | Dell                 | Wireless  | 1270.00              | 6 months |        |
| 32 |            |                     | HP                   | Wireless  | 1200.00              | 6 months |        |
| 33 |            |                     | Logitech             | Wireless MK220  | 1350.00              | 6 months |        |
| 34 |            |                     | Logitech             | Wireless MK275  | 2150.00              | 6 months |        |
| 35 | Networking | D-Link Cable        | D-Link               | Cat6  | 25.00 per Mtr        | N/A      |        |
| 36 |            | Rj45 Connector      | D-Link               | Network   | 7.00 per Nos         | N/A      |        |
| 37 |            | Switch              |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 5 Port               | 625.00   | 1 year |
| 38 |            |                     |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 8 Port               | 875.00   | 1 year |
| 39 |            |                     |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 16 Port              | 2050.00  | 1 year |
| 40 |            |                     |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 24 Port              | 2950.00  | 1 year |
| 41 |            | Switch (Gigabit)    |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 8 Port               | 2450.00  | 1 year |
| 42 |            |                     |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 16 Port              | 5150.00  | 1 year |
| 43 |            |                     |                      | D-Link/TP-Link  | 24 Port              | 5950.00  | 1 year |
| 44 |            |                     | 9 IO Set             | D-Link  |                      | 650.00   | N/A    |
| 45 |            |                     | 9 U Rack             |   |                      | 2750.00  | N/A    |
| 46 |            |                     | Adopter (Switch)     | Compatible  | 5 Volt 1 Amp         | 225.00   | N/A    |
| 47 |            |                     | Modem Router         | TP-Link/Tenda   | Wireless N300        | 1398.00  | 1 year |
| 48 |            |                     | ADSL+Modem Router    | TP-Link/Tenda   | TD-W8961N (300 MBPS) | 1950.00  | 1 year |
| 49 |            |                     | 8 Port Switch        | Tenda   | S108 8-Port          | 950.00   | 1 year |
| 50 |            | 8 Port Poe Switch   | Hikvision            | 8 Port Unmanaged POE Switch                                   | 3250.00              | 1 year   |        |

|    |                           |                           |                            |                              |                       |          |         |
|----|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|---------|
| 51 | All-in-One<br><br>Desktop | IO SMB BOX                |                            |                              | 262.00                | N/A      |         |
| 52 |                           | Dell Charger Adapter      | Dell                       | 65WT                         | 1650.00               | 1 year   |         |
| 53 |                           | Display Cable             | HP, Dell, Acer             | Desktop                      | 200.00                | 3 months |         |
| 54 |                           |                           |                            | Y-Type                       | 300.00                | 3 months |         |
| 55 |                           | Molher Board              | Dell                       | Optiplex 780                 | 5050.00               | 1 year   |         |
| 56 |                           | CMOS Cell                 |                            | Battery                      | 50.00                 | 6 months |         |
| 57 |                           | CPU Fan                   | Compatible                 |                              | 750.00                | 3 months |         |
| 58 |                           |                           |                            | Original                     | 1550.00               | 3 months |         |
| 59 |                           | Power Cable               | Compatible                 | 1.5 M                        | 150.00                | N/A      |         |
| 60 |                           |                           |                            | 3.0 M                        | 250.00                | N/A      |         |
| 61 |                           | Power Supply              | Compatible                 | Desktop                      | 550.00                | 3 months |         |
| 62 |                           | Sata Cable                | HP, Dell, Acer             | Desktop                      | 150.00                | N/A      |         |
| 63 |                           | RAM                       | Samsung/WD/Seagate         | DDR-2 2GB                    | 550.00                | 6 monts  |         |
| 64 |                           |                           |                            | DDR-3 2GB                    | 650.00                | 6 monts  |         |
| 65 |                           |                           |                            | DDR-3 4GB                    | 1550.00               | 6 monts  |         |
| 66 |                           |                           |                            | DDR 3 8 GB RAM               | 2245.00               | 6 monts  |         |
| 67 |                           | HDD (Internal)            | Samsung/WD/Seagate/Toshiba | 500GB (Refurbished)          | 1650.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 68 |                           |                           |                            | 1.0 TB                       | 3550.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 69 |                           | HDD (External)            | Samsung/WD/Seagate/Toshiba | 1.0 TB                       | 3550.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 70 |                           |                           |                            | 2.0 TB                       | 5850.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 71 |                           |                           |                            | 4 TB                         | 7850.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 72 |                           | SSD                       | SEA Gate                   | 500 GB                       | 6250.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 73 |                           |                           |                            | WD/Toshiba                   | 480 GB                | 6150.00  | 1 years |
| 74 |                           |                           |                            | Seagate                      | 256 GB                | 3950.00  | 1 years |
| 75 |                           |                           |                            |                              | 240 GB                | 2850.00  | 1 years |
| 76 |                           | Laptops                   | SSD SATA                   | CRUCIAL                      | 480 GB CRUCIAL        | 4250.00  | 1 years |
| 77 |                           |                           | RAM                        | HP/Dell/Acer/Samsung         | DDR-3 4GB             | 2050.00  | 6 monts |
| 78 | HDD                       |                           | Samsung/WD/Seagate/Toshiba | 1.0TB                        | 3350.00               | 1years   |         |
| 79 | Charger/Battery           |                           | Dell                       | Compatible- Vostro 2530      | 4600.00               | 6 monts  |         |
| 80 |                           |                           |                            | Original 65W- Vostro 2530    | 850.00                | 6 monts  |         |
| 81 |                           |                           |                            | Original 90W- Vostro 2530    | 1250.00               | 6 monts  |         |
| 82 |                           |                           |                            | Lenovo- Original 65 W (USB)  | 1650.00               | 6 monts  |         |
| 83 |                           |                           |                            | Lenovo                       | Compatible 65 W (USB) | 1650.00  | 6 monts |
| 84 |                           |                           |                            | Lapcare                      | CQ42                  | 850.00   | 6 monts |
| 85 |                           |                           |                            | HP                           | Original 65 Wh        | 1750.00  | 6 monts |
| 86 | Dell Vostro 3446          | V 3700                    | 3850.00                    | 6 monts                      |                       |          |         |
| 87 | Adapter                   | HP                        |                            | 1450.00                      | 3 monts               |          |         |
| 88 | UPS                       | Microtek/Zebronic/Numaric | 600 VA SINGLE BATTERY      | 2050.00                      | 1 years               |          |         |
| 89 |                           |                           | Mictotek                   | 12V - 7.2Ah                  | 4500.00               | 1 years  |         |
| 90 |                           | Battery                   | Exide/Livguard/Upus        | New Startek FM220 (USB Type) | 665.00                | 6 months |         |

|     |                                      |   |                      |  |                                |          |     |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|----------|-----|
| 91  | Misc.                                | Biometric   | Startek              | 16 GB 2.0                              | 2250.00                        | 1 year   |     |
| 92  |                                      | Pendrive  | Scandisk             | 32 GB OTG 3.0                          | 350.00                         | 2 year   |     |
| 93  |                                      | Pendrive  | Scandisk             | 64 GB                                  | 572.00                         | 2 year   |     |
| 94  |                                      | Converter/<br>Splitter VGA to<br>HDMI                   |                      |  | 450.00                         | N/A      |     |
| 95  |                                      | HDMI Cable  |                      | 5 Mtr                                  | 400.00                         | N/A      |     |
| 96  |                                      |   |                      | 20 MTR                                 | 1050.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 97  |                                      |   |                      | 25 MTR                                 | 1850.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 98  |                                      | HDMI Extender   |                      |  | 690.00                         | N/A      |     |
| 99  |                                      | VGA Cable   |                      |  | 350.00                         | N/A      |     |
| 100 |                                      | LED Wall Mount  |                      | Desktop                                | 450.00                         | N/A      |     |
| 101 |                                      |   | Mouse Pad            |  | USB 3.0 ETHERNET               | 25-40    | N/A |
| 102 |                                      |   | WIFI Adapter         | Terabyte                               |                                | 450.00   | N/A |
| 103 |                                      |   | USB Hub 4 Port       | Lapcare                                | 150-250 Mbps                   | 420.00   | N/A |
| 104 |                                      |   | Mini Wifi<br>Adapter | Zebronic/ QHMPL                        |                                | 250.00   | N/A |
| 105 | Ploter                               | Black (Single)-<br>711                                  | HP                   | P-520                                  | 2800.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 106 |                                      | Black (Twin)-<br>711                                    |                      |  | 5200.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 107 |                                      | Color Ink C,Y,M   |                      |  | 4440.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 108 | Inkjet<br>Printer                    | Color Ink (Inkjet-<br>Set of 4 Nos)                     | Epson                | L6160, L6170,<br>L6190(001, 003),L-800 | 1890.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 109 |                                      | Color Ink (Inkjet-<br>Set of 6 Nos)                     |                      |  | M-100, M-205, 3750,<br>L-3110, | 4050.00  | N/A |
| 110 |                                      | Color Head<br>(Inkjet)                                  | Canon                | G2010, G3010,G4000,<br>MG2570,E-480    | 4650.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 111 |                                      | Color Ink (Inkjet-<br>Set of 4<br>Nos)(790N0)           |                      |  | 2000.00                        | N/A      |     |
| 112 |                                      | Color Ink Set<br>Original(950XL-<br>B, 951XL-<br>M,Y,C) | HP                   | Officejet Pro 8610                     | 11500.0<br>0                   | 3 months |     |
| 113 |                                      | 950XL-Blk   |                      | HP LaserJet MFP<br>M436 series         | 3250.00                        | 3 months |     |
| 114 |                                      | HP LaserJet<br>MFP 56A(256)<br>Black<br>Compatible      |                      | GT53 BLK                               | 2150.00                        | 3 months |     |
| 115 |                                      | HP Ink Tank<br>319 Colour<br>Printer                    |                      | HP OfficeJet Pro 6230<br>ePrinter      | 2000.00                        | 3 months |     |
| 116 | 935 Black                            | HP OfficeJet Pro 6230<br>ePrinter                       |                      | 3000.00                                | 3 months                       |          |     |
| 117 | 935 TRIO                             | HP LaserJet P1505<br>Printer(1500*3)                    |                      | 4500.00                                | 3 months                       |          |     |
| 118 | Drum<br>(Compatible Set<br>of 4 Nos) | LaserJet CP 1525<br>(Color)                             |                      | 1200.00                                | N/A                            |          |     |
| 119 | Refill Pack<br>(B,M,C,Y)             | LaserJet CP 1525<br>(Color)                             |                      | 1600.00                                | N/A                            |          |     |
| 120 | Chip (B,M,C,Y)                       | LaserJet CP 1525<br>(Color)                             | 2000.00              | N/A                                    |                                |          |     |

|     |          |                             |                  |  |                |          |
|-----|----------|-----------------------------|------------------|--|----------------|----------|
| 121 | Printers | Power Card                  | HP               | HP LaserJet P1505 Printer/p2015  | 1600.00        | 3 months |
| 122 |          | Format/ Logic Card          | HP               | HP LaserJet P2015,1020,1005 Printer  | 2100.00        | 3 months |
| 123 |          | Logic Card                  | HP Printer       | HP LaserJet 1007, Laserjet-1566,1020,1010,1007,1008,1005,1108,1109,1136,1536 Printer                             | 3050.00        | 3 months |
| 124 |          | Hinges                      | Canon            | Laserjet-1566,1020,1010,1007,1008,1108,1109,1136,1536  | 400.00 Per Pcs | N/A      |
| 125 |          | Printer Cable/Scanner Cable | HP Printer       | USB 3.0 M/203DN, HP (Laser 100, 130)   | 250.00         | N/A      |
| 126 |          | Scanner Sensor CCD          | HP/CANON         | HP LASERJET 1005/Canon IR-4551i, IR-4545i, IR-4535i, IR-4525i, 4751i, 4745i, 4735i, 4725i Printers               | 1850.00        | 3 months |
| 127 |          | Top Cover                   | HP               | HP LASERJET 1005   | 800.00         | N/A      |
| 128 |          | Main Motor                  | HP               | HP LaserJet Pro M1136 Multifunction Printer  | 850.00         | 3 months |
| 129 |          | Transfer Roller             | HP               | HP LaserJet M2727nf Multifunction Printer  | 650.00         | N/A      |
| 130 |          | Scanner Motor               | HP               | HP Laserjet Pro M104, M104a, M104w, M132 MFP, M132a MFP, M132fn MFP, M132fw MFP, M132nw MFP, M132snw MFP         | 950.00         | 3 months |
| 131 |          | Display Panel               | Canon            | LASER JET 226 dn   |                |          |
| 132 |          | Display Panel               | HP Printer       | Laserjet-1566,1020,1010,1007,1008,1005,1108,1109,1136,1536   | 1550.00        | 3 months |
| 133 |          | Suppression Pad Roller      |                  | LBP 6030B, 6018B, 3010B,MF3010   | 700.00         | N/A      |
| 134 |          | Chip                        | HP               | SF-760P, SF-761P, ML-2160, ML-2161, ML-2162G, ML-2165, ML-2166W, ML-2168, SCX-3400, SCX-3401, SCX-3405, SCX-3406 | 2034.00        | 3 months |
| 135 |          | 110 CHIP                    | HP               | HP Laser 100 Printer series, HP Laser MFP 138 Printer series   | 2500.00        | 3 months |
| 136 |          | Chip                        | Samsung/canon/hp | MF244, 246,226,3020,3010, LBP 2900,LBP 6030,LBP 6230, 1580-MF,1600-W, 138,HP2035                                 | 350.00         | 3 months |
| 137 |          | Chip                        | Samsung          | Cart. No. 115, 116   | 650.00         | 3 months |
| 138 |          | Power Supply                | HP Printer       | USB 1.5 M  | 2550.00        | 3 months |



|     |          |   |               |  |         |          |
|-----|----------|---|---------------|--|---------|----------|
| 139 | Printers | Pressure Roller   | HP            | Laserjet<br>1566,1020,1010,<br>1007,1008,1005,1108,11<br>09,1136,1536  | 850.00  | N/A      |
| 140 |          | Pressure<br>Roller/Teflon   | Canon/HP      | Brothor DCP L5600DN,<br>CANON(Laserjet-<br>1566,1020,1010,1007,10<br>08,1005,1108,1109,1136<br>,1536), HP (MFP - 226-<br>DN, 224-DN,246-DN,<br>203-DN) | 600.00  | N/A      |
| 141 |          | Pickup Roller   | HP            | HP - (MFP - 226-DN,<br>224-DN,246-DN),<br>Canon(203DN)   | 450.00  | N/A      |
| 142 |          | Pick Up Roller  | HP Printer    | LaserJet CP 1525<br>(Color)  | 1350.00 | N/A      |
| 143 |          | Heater  | HP            | HP laserjet<br>1010,1020,1015  | 1650.00 | N/A      |
| 144 |          | Clutch Gear Set   | Canon/HP      | 2830, M-<br>2021,2020,1676,M-<br>2835,ML-2525,   | 650.00  | N/A      |
| 145 |          | Toner Compatible<br>16A, 53A/ 388A  | HP            | HP LaserJet 226N,<br>P2015,M128fw Printer  | 1850.00 | 3 months |
| 146 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>80A, 05, 310,103<br>(Compatible)   | HP Printer    | Laserjet Pro 400/ M401/<br>M401d/ M401dn/<br>M401dw/ M401n/ M425d/<br>M425dw HP LASER<br>1000W/MFP1200   | 950.00  | N/A      |
| 147 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>Compatible<br>326,A337A,19A,<br>37A, 12A, 88A ,<br>925 /35/36/285/<br>912, 278 | HP Printer    | MFP E72525 / MFP<br>E72530 / MFP E72535  | 650.00  | N/A      |
| 148 |          | 052 Toner<br>Compatible   | CANON         | LASER JET 226 dn   | 1250.00 | N/A      |
| 149 |          | 110 Toner<br>Compatible   | HP            | LaserJet 5200, 5200tn,<br>5200dtn Printers Black<br>Ink Toner WITH CHIP  | 2050.00 | N/A      |
| 150 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>925 (Original)   | Canon Printer | 200 Series   | 4125.00 | N/A      |
| 151 |          | 052 Original<br>Toner   | CANON         | Canon imageCLASS<br>MF429dw, MF426dw,<br>MF424dw, LBP215dw,<br>LBP214dw Laser Printer  | 6850.00 | N/A      |
| 152 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>12A, 88A,<br>337A,326A,<br>278A(Original)                                      | HP Printer    | P1007, P1008, M1136,<br>M1213, M1216   | 4850.00 | N/A      |
| 153 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>80A (Original)   | HP Printer    | HP 400/M401/M401d/<br>M401dn/M401dw/M401n/<br>M425dn/M425dw (Black)  | 7175.00 | N/A      |
| 154 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>110A (Original)  | HP Printer    | LaserJet 138 fnw   | 5050.00 | N/A      |
| 155 |          | Toner Cartridge<br>103 Original   | HP            | HP Laserjet Pro 100  | 1270.00 | N/A      |

|     |          |  |                            |  |         |          |
|-----|----------|--|----------------------------|--|---------|----------|
| 156 | Printers | Toner Cartridge 9005(Original)   | HP Printer                 | Laserjet Pro M203,M203d,M203dn, M203dw,M227,M227s M227d,M227fdn,M227 fdw,M227sdn MFP   | 5254.00 | N/A      |
| 157 |          | Drum unit 57A (CF27A) S/N CNB2N33  | Canon                      | LaserJet 436N, Hp LaserJet 436DN & Hp LaserJet 436NDA, Hp LaserJet m433A   | 8080.00 | 3 mcnth  |
| 158 |          | 32A Drum Unit (Compatible)   | HP Printer                 | Laserjet 1020,M1005,1018,1010,1012,1015,1020   | 1450.00 | 3 months |
| 159 |          | Drum 05 Original   | HP                         | HP 2035  | 1150.00 | 3 months |
| 160 |          | Fuser Unit Original  | Brother                    | Brother DCP-L5900DN Multi-Function Monochrome Laser  | 9735.00 | 3 months |
| 161 |          | Drum Unit  | Brother                    | Brother DCP-L5600DN Multi-Function Monochrome Laser  | 3950.00 | 3 months |
| 162 |          | Compatible Toner /Toner Cartridge 101 / MLT-D101S,103 / MLT-D103S,111 / MLT-D111S,MLT-D116S , 30A, | Brother/Samsung            | Brother DCP-L2541DW Multi-Function Monochrome Laser /ML-2951ND, SCX-4701ND, SCX-4728FD   | 1450.00 | N/A      |
| 163 |          | Doctor Blade   | Brother                    | Brother1415 Multi-Function Monochrome Laser  | 300.00  | N/A      |
| 164 |          | Teflon   | Brother                    | Brother DCP-L5600DN Multi-Function Monochrome Laser  | 800.00  | N/A      |
| 165 |          | Toner Cartridge 110L / MLT-D110L, MLT-D115L MLTD115L 115L(Compatible)                              | Samsung                    | Xpress M2022, M2022W, M2020, M2021,M2020W, M2021W, M2070, M2071, M2070W, M2071W, M2070F, M2071FH, M2070FW, M2071FH,Xpress SL-M2625 | 1350.00 | 3 months |
| 166 |          | Toner Cartridge L103 (Original)  |                            | LaserJet 1200  | 3000.00 | 3 months |
| 167 |          | Pressure Roller/ Teflon  | Samsung/Konica Manolta     | Samsung Xpress SL-M2880FW /KONICA MINOLTA Pagepro 1500W Single Function  | 900.00  | N/A      |
| 168 |          | Drum   | Konica Manolta/ Brother/HP | KONICA MINOLTA Pagepro 1500W Single Function, BROTHET 200 Series/HP 2035, 1000W/MFP1200  | 300.00  | N/A      |

|     |             |                            |       |   |         |     |
|-----|-------------|----------------------------|-------|---|---------|-----|
| 169 | Photocopier | Canon NPG28                | Canon | Canon IR 2525/2530/<br>2535/2545<br>Photocopier Machine | 1450.00 | N/A |
| 170 |             | Pressure Roller/<br>Teflon | Canon |   | 1150.00 | N/A |
| 171 |             | Drum                       | Canon |   | 1650.00 | N/A |
| 172 |             | PCR                        | Canon |   | 1050.00 | N/A |
| 173 |             | Blade                      | Canon |   | 750.00  | N/A |
|     |             |                            |       |   |         |     |

**Terms and Conditions:**

1. F.O.R. at CDLU, Sirsa.
2. Damage, if any in transit, will be your responsibility.
3. The bill is raised in duplicate in favour of the Registrar, CDLU, Sirsa.
4. The material is to be supplied strictly as per specification of the Work/Supply order.
5. In case, the supplier/contractor fails to execute the work order/contract on the rates, and terms and conditions as contained in the work order within the stipulated period, they shall be liable to such action as blacklisting, debarring from having any business with this University, forfeiture of earnest money/security, besides any other action as may be deemed proper by the University.
6. The item/material/goods/work, which are not found according to our specification/approved samples etc. and are thus not accepted, shall be lifted back by the Supplier at their own risk and cost.
7. The disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction of Sirsa Court. Any other jurisdiction mentioned in your quotations or invoices shall be invalid and shall have no legal sanctity.
8. The item/material/goods/work/repair shall be accepted subject to installation, wherever necessary and satisfactory report of the respective Branch Head/Chairperson/Incharge etc.
9. The item/material/goods shall be supplied by the supplier within the time limit specified in the supply order. The delivery period can be extended by the Vice-Chancellor, only in exceptional cases on written request of the Supplier giving reason/ explaining circumstances due to which delivery period could not be adhered to. In case, the item/material/goods is not supplied within the delivery period, the supplier shall be liable to pay the University the compensation amount equivalent to 1% (one percent) of the cost of item/material per day or such other amount as the Vice-Chancellor may decide till the supply remains incomplete, provided that the total amount of compensation shall not exceed 10% (ten percent) of the total amount of the cost of item/material/work to be supplied. Appeal against these orders shall, however, lie with the Vice-Chancellor, CDLU, Sirsa whose decision shall be final.
10. The University has the right to accept or reject the agreement at any time on the fault in annual maintenance made by the agency without assigning any reason.
11. TDS/Taxes shall be deducted as per Govt. rules.
12. Terms and conditions printed on Quotation of the firm, if any, shall not be binding on the University and your acceptance of this order shall be construed as your agreement to all the terms and conditions contained in this order.

13. You shall be required to deposit Performance Security equivalent to 5% (five percent) of the cost of order. Performance Security shall be valid for 60 days after satisfactory completion of the work shall be denominated in the currency as mentioned in the supply order or in a freely convertible currency acceptable to this university and shall be in form of Bank Guarantee. The University has the right to accept or reject the agreement at any time on the fault in the work made by the agency without assigning any reason.
14. You shall sign an Agreement on the Stamp paper worth Rs. 100/-. No running/final payment will be made without signing of the Agreement.
15. Quantity of electronics peripherals can be increased or decreased.
16. The payment will be released to the contractor on monthly basis after satisfaction of the respective Branch Head/Chairperson/Incharge etc.
17. No enhancement in rates will be allowed during the contract period.
18. The contract period shall be completing after one year from the date of issue of Purchase Order/ Supply Order/Work Order.
19. Replacement of any defected item, if required, during the AMC period is concerned, the same part will be replaced as per rates + GST (as applicable).

**Note: Further, the service provider whenever visit any office or branch for attending complaint regarding its servicing/rectifying the fault he shall get signature of branch/department Head for work done with parts charged mentioned in the challan and putup this record at the time of payment with bill. Old/Damaged part shall be property of the CDLU, Sirsa and the same is to be deposited in the General branch.**

  
Assistant Registrar (Gen)  
for Registrar

**Copy to:**

1. All Chairperson's/Branch Head through E-mails.
2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) CDLU, Sirsa.